
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UJ EXAMINATION TIMETABLE FORMAT 2025 
 

 

DAY 

SESSION 1 SESSION 2 SESSION 3 

Time Session 
Duration 

Time Session 
Duration 

Time Session 
Duration 

Monday to Thursday & 
Saturday 

08:30-11:30 3 hours 12:30-15:30 3 hours 16:30-18:30 2 hours 

Friday 08:30-11:30 3 hours 14:00-16:00 2 hours N/A N/A 

 

DAY 

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER 

Date 
Exam Timetable Codes 

Date 
Exam Timetable Codes 

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 

Saturday 24 May    18 October    

Sunday 25 May    19 October    

Monday 26 May    20 October    

Tuesday 27 May    21 October    

Wednesday 28 May    22 October    

Thursday 29 May 600 X 600 Y 600 Z 23 October 120 X 120 Y 120 Z 

Friday 30 May 601 X 601 Y 601 Z 24 October 121 X 121 Y  

Saturday 31 May    25 October    

Sunday 1 June    26 October    

Monday 2 June 602 X 602 Y 602 Z 27 October 122 X 122 Y 122 Z 

Tuesday 3 June 603 X 603 Y 603 Z 28 October 123 X 123 Y 123 Z 

Wednesday 4 June 604 X 604 Y 604 Z 29 October 124 X 124 Y 124 Z 

Thursday 5 June 605 X 605 Y 605 Z 30 October 125 X 125 Y 125 Z 

Friday 6 June 606 X 606 Y  31 October 126 X 126 Y  

Saturday 7 June    1 November    

Sunday 8 June    2 November    

Monday 9 June 607 X 607 Y 607 Z 3 November 127 X 127 Y 127 Z 

Tuesday 10 June 608 X 608 Y 608 Z 4 November 128 X 128 Y 128 Z 

Wednesday 11 June 609 X 609 Y 609 Z 5 November 129 X 129 Y 129 Z 

Thursday 12 June 610 X 610 Y 610 Z 6 November 130 X 130 Y 130 Z 

Friday 13 June 611 X 611 Y  7 November 131 X 131 Y  

Saturday 14 June 612 X 612 Y 612 Z 8 November    

Sunday 15 June    9 November    

Monday 16 June    10 November 132 X 132 Y 132 Z 

Tuesday 17 June 613 X 613 Y 613 Z 11 November 133 X 133 Y 133 Z 

Wednesday 18 June 614 X 614 Y 614 Z 12 November 134 X 134 Y 134 Z 

Thursday 19 June 615 X 615 Y 615 Z 13 November 135 X 135 Y 135 Z 

Friday 20 June 616 X 616 Y  14 November 136 X 136 Y  

 

1. How to determine your examination timetable: 
If, for instance, you are registered for INFORMATICS 1A and INFORMATICS 1B (IFM01A1 & IFM01B1) this year, in 
the first semester you will write your examination on Friday 6 June at 8:30 (Exam Timetable Code 606 X) and in the 
second semester your exam is scheduled on Friday 7 November 2025 at 14:00 (Exam Timetable Code 131 Y). 

 
2. The final examination timetable will be made available via uLink approximately one month before commencement of 

the exam.  It is the student's responsibility to make sure of the venue, time and date of the relevant exam paper.  A 
student may not apply for a substitute exam if the timetable was read incorrectly. 

 
3. For purposes of applying for study leave, a personal exam timetable is available from the faculty officer. 
 
4. The final exam timetable may differ from the above under exceptional circumstances. 

Study Study 


